

COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

IVEY WALTON, et al.,	X	
	X	
	X	
Appellants,	X	
	X	Docket No. 98700/05
- v -	X	
	X	NOTICE OF MOTION
THE NEW YORK STATE	X	FOR LEAVE TO
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONAL	X	APPEAL
SERVICES, et al.,	X	
	X	
Respondents.	X	
	X

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL.....	1
I. STATEMENT OF PROCEDURAL HISTORY OF CASE.....	1
II. JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT.....	2
III. STATEMENT OF QUESTIONS PRESENTED FOR REVIEW.....	2
IV. ARGUMENT FOR REVIEW.....	5
A. Summary of the Relevant Facts and the Opinion of the Appellate Division, Third Department.....	6
B. Court of Appeals' Review is Essential to Correct Confusion and Serious Injustice Caused by the Appellate Divisions' Unwarranted Narrowing of the Continuing Violation Doctrine.....	11
C. Court of Appeals' Review is Essential to Reconcile Application of the Court's Holdings in <u>Solnick v. Whalen</u> and Progeny.....	19
D. Court of Appeals' Review is Necessary Because the Appellate Division Created an Incentive for Litigants to Forego Presenting their Claims to the Appropriate Regulatory Body.....	23
E. Court of Appeals' Review is Essential Because <u>Walton</u> presents issues of Statewide Importance.....	26
V. CONCLUSION.....	28
Memorandum and Order of the Appellate Division, Third Department and Notice of Entry, January 20, 2006.....	Exhibit A
Decision and Order on Motion of the Appellate Division, Third Department and Notice of Entry, April 5, 2006.....	Exhibit B

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>Amerada Hess Corp. v. Acampora</u> , 109 AD2d 719 [1985].....	18
<u>Barash v. Estate of Sperlin</u> , 271 AD2d 558 [2000].....	18
<u>Bikowicz v. Nedco Pharmacy, Inc.</u> , 130 AD2d 89 [1987].....	18
<u>Bullard v. State</u> , 307 AD2d 676 [2003].....	11-13
<u>Bulova Watch Co. v. Celotex Corp.</u> , 46 NY2d 606 [1979]	18
<u>Butler v. Gibbons</u> , 173 AD2d 352 [1991]	18
<u>Cahill v. Public Service Commission</u> , 113 AD2d 603 [1986]	16
<u>Cash v. Bates</u> , 301 NY 258 [1950].....	18
<u>Commack Self-Service Kosher Meats, Inc. v. State</u> , 270 AD2d 687 [2000]	13
<u>Corvetti v. Town of Lake Pleasant</u> , 227 AD2d 821 [1996]	27
<u>Cranesville Block Co. v. Niagara Mohawk Power Corp.</u> , 175 AD2d 444 [1991]	18
<u>Davis v. Rosenblatt</u> , 159 AD2d 163 [1990]	12, 16-17
<u>Greater Poughkeepsie Library Dist. v. Town of Poughkeepsie</u> , 81 NY2d 574 [1993]	26
<u>Grossman v. Rankin</u> , 43 NY2d 493 [1977].....	15
<u>Hull v. Town of Warrensburg</u> , 207 Ad2d 37 [1994].....	23
<u>Lakeland Water District v. Onondaga County Water Authority</u> , 24 NY2d 400 [1969]	20

<u>Merine v. Prudential-Bache Utility Fund, Inc.</u> , 859 F Supp 715 [SDNY 1994]	17
<u>Murdock v. Pennsylvania</u> , 319 US 105 [1943]	26
<u>Nelson v. Lippman</u> , 271 AD2d 902 [2000]	17
<u>Neufeld v. Neufeld</u> , 910 F Supp 977 [SDNY 1996]	12
<u>New York Health and Hospitals Corporation v. McBarnette</u> , 84 NY2d 194 [1995]	20-22
<u>Orville v. Newski</u> , 155 AD2d 799 [1989]	18
<u>Save the Pine Bush v. City of Albany</u> , 70 NY2d 193 [1987].....	22
<u>Selkirk v. New York</u> , 249 AD2d 818 [1998]	13-14
<u>Solnick v. Whalen</u> , 49 NY2d 224 [1980]	20-21
<u>Subin v. City of New York</u> , 132 Misc 426 [1928]	18
<u>Town of Lumberland v. New York State Div. of Human Rights</u> , 229 AD2d 631 [1996]	18
<u>Town of Saranac v. Town of Plattsburgh</u> , 218 AD2d 866 [1995]	18
<u>Van Dussen-Storto Motor Inn, Inc. v. Rochester Tel. Corp.</u> , 42 AD2d 400 [1973]	24
<u>Watergate II Apartments v. Buffalo Sewer Authority</u> , 46 NY2d 52 [1978].....	22
 <u>Statutes</u>	
New York Public Service Law § 97(2)	19
N.Y.C.P.L.R. §5602 (McKinney 2006).....	2, 10
